## 507498897 09/19/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7545787

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
UNIVERSITY OF THE	RYUKYUS				09/15/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		KAKE EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION				
Street Address:	1-1 RIDA	1-1 RIDAI-CHO, KITA-KU, OKAYAMA-SHI				
City:	OKAYAN	ОКАҮАМА				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type		N	umber			
Patent Number: 1086		0863752	363752			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:	•	16)363-9001				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i						
Phone:	•	16-363-9000				
Email:	js	carbrough@fay	prough@faysharpe.com			
· • • • • •						
Correspondent Name	): J/	AMES E. SCAR	BROUGH			
-		AMES E. SCAR AY SHARPE LL				
Correspondent Name	F.	AY SHARPE LL		ł		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	F. 1:	AY SHARPE LL	.P /ENUE, 5TH FLOOF	ł		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	F. 11 C	AY SHARPE LL 228 EUCLID AV	.P /ENUE, 5TH FLOOF HIO 44115	1		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	F 1 C NUMBER:	AY SHARPE LL 228 EUCLID AV LEVELAND, OF HTAS 2000	.P /ENUE, 5TH FLOOF HIO 44115			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	F 1 C NUMBER:	AY SHARPE LL 228 EUCLID AV LEVELAND, OF HTAS 2000 JAMES E.	.P /ENUE, 5TH FLOOF HIO 44115 025US01	1		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	F 1 C NUMBER:	AY SHARPE LL 228 EUCLID AV LEVELAND, OF HTAS 2000 JAMES E.	.P /ENUE, 5TH FLOOF HIO 44115 D25US01 SCARBROUGH Scarbrough/	ł 		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	F 1 C NUMBER:	AY SHARPE LL 228 EUCLID AV LEVELAND, OF HTAS 2000 JAMES E. /James E.	.P /ENUE, 5TH FLOOF HIO 44115 D25US01 SCARBROUGH Scarbrough/			

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 701-2 Higashiasakawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 1930834, Japan; SAGA UNIVERSITY, 1 Honjo-machi, Saga-shi, Saga, 8408502 Japan; and UNIVERSITY OF THE RYUKYUS, 1 Senbaru, Nishihara-cho, Nakagami-gun, Okinawa, 9030213 Japan (hereinafter jointly referred to as ASSIGNEE) formed under the laws of Japan, are the equal owners by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 10,863,752.

WHEREAS, KAKE EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION, formed under the laws of Japan, having a business address at 1-1 Ridai-cho, Kita-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan, is desirous of acquiring UNIVERSITY OF THE RYUKYUS' entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 10,863,752 and the invention covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNIVERSITY OF THE RYUKYUS hereby assigns and transfers unto KAKE EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 10,863,752 and the invention covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and to any and all patents, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by KAKE EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of U.S. Patent No. 10,863,752 as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNIVERSITY OF THE RYUKYUS had this assignment and sale not been made.

## **UNIVERSITY OF THE RYUKYUS**

Signature: NISHIDA Mutsumi

Typed Name: NISHIDA Mutsumi

Title: President

Date: 15 September 2022

HTAS 200025US01 4656177 1

**RECORDED: 09/19/2022**